PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jochen Armbruster	07/29/2013
Horst Flieger	07/29/2013
Bernd Kronenbitter	07/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hansgrohe SE
Street Address:	Auestrasse 5 - 9
City:	Schiltach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D77761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13800752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156892443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP, attn: Stephan Gribok

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D4700-00481
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephan P. Gribok, Reg. 29643
Signature:	/Stephan Gribok/
Date:	08/01/2013

502441929 REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0012

13800752

ICH \$40.00

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=D4700-00481-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=D4700-00481-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0013

Ref.: D4700-00481 P 52183 US

INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Jochen ARMBRUSTER, a citizen of Germany having an address Friedrichstrasse 18, Wolfach D77709, DE; Horst FLIEGER, a citizen of Germany having an address Bickenmäuerle 30, Schiltach D77761, DE; and Bernd KRONENBITTER, a citizen of Germany having an address Waldstrasse 6, Nordrach D-77787, DE (hereinafter collectively and individually a "DECLARANT/ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled: FITTING MAIN BODY FOR A SANITARY FITTING, disclosed in US Patent Application SN 13/800,752, filed March 12, 2013, claiming the priority of German application DE 10 2012 204 139.7, filed March 16, 2012, which is the application to which this Inventor Declaration and Assignment is directed, and each individually hereby DECLARES:

DECLARATION

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, Hansgrohe SE, a corporation of Germany having and address Auestrasse 5 – 9, Schiltach D77761, DE (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said invention in the United States, including sole and exclusive ownership of US application SN 13/800,752, filed March 12, 2013 and of any further application, applications, patent or patents that may claim the benefit or priority thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, DECLARANT/ASSIGNOR each hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) in and to said United States patent application and any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States patent application or in whole or in part on said Invention, or having in common a claim of priority;

DECLARANT/ASSIGNOR agrees individually and for any heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to

PATENT REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0014 secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

DECLARANT/ASSIGNOR covenants individually and for any legal representatives that no right or license has been granted to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention to anyone except said ASSIGNEE; that prior to the execution of this Declaration and Assignment, the right, title and interest in said Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, undertakes not to execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DECLARANT/ASSIGNOR has executed this Declaration and Assignment as of the date shown, intending to be legally bound and intending that this document shall be recorded.

Date: July 29, 2013

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

Legal Name: Jochen ARMBRUSTER

Date: July 29, 2013

Legal Name: Horst FLIEGER

Signature of Inventor, Declarant and Assignor

Date: 142, 2013

Signature of Invertor, Declarant and Assignor

Legal Name: Bernd KRONENBITTE